

2012 Water & Sewer Improvements - Moores Ln. SPS Replacement & Peach Ct. Water & Sewer Renovations  
 Brentwood, TN  
 H & D Project No. 1052-06  
 Bids Thursday, May 9, 2013 at 2:00 pm local time

Updated 5/2/2013

Base Bid

Bid Tabulation				Norris Bros. Excavating Crossville, TN Lic. # 48700		Cunningham Construction & Development, LLC Nashville, TN Lic. # 37226		Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc. Nashville, TN Lic. # 63464		L&C Contractors, Inc. Fairview, TN Lic. #17265		Garney Construction Nashville, TN Lic. # 23798		W&O Construction Livingston, TN Lic. # 8039	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00
2	Moores Lane Sewer Pump Station Replacement complete and operable including precast concrete wetwell, "Level Blue" waterproof lining of wetwell, pumps and controls, internal piping, check valves, gate valves, in-line flow meter, valve vault, bypass connection including manhole, 8" gravity sewer (incl. testing), connection to existing sewer at site including new manhole, connection to existing force main, bypass pumping, electrical, testing, site work, fencing, site restoration, paving, erosion control, permits, start-up services, fees and all other items necessary for construction	1	Lump Sum	\$149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$225,800.00	\$ 225,800.00	\$219,519.00	\$ 219,519.00	\$279,255.00	\$ 279,255.00	\$226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$236,000.00	\$ 236,000.00
3	Water Service to Moores Lane Pump Station, including 1" water meter assembly (complete including meter, tapping saddle, corporation cock, meter box, and installation of meter), 1" service line, 1" backflow preventer (complete with enclosure) and 1" frostproof yard hydrant with locking hasp	1	Lump Sum	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Demolition (Existing Moores Lane Pump Station)	1	Lump Sum	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	8-inch Cl. 52 DIP sewer line including bypass pumping, testing and restoration	250	LF	\$120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$184.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$306.00	\$ 76,500.00
6	Standard 4' Diameter Manhole with Watertight Casting	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
7	Standard 4' Diameter Manhole with Traffic Rated Casting	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
8	Level "Blue" Manhole Rehabilitation	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Level "Green" Manhole Rehabilitation	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	Connection of proposed gravity sewer line to existing manhole	2	EA	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
11	Plug Existing Manhole Connection Points	2	EA	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 140.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	Reconnect existing sewer service line to existing 8" sewer line in Peach Court, including 6" service line and cleanout	1	EA	\$6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
13	Reconnect existing sewer service line to new 8" sewer line, including 6" service line and cleanout	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
14	Connect to existing 8" water line, including 8" x 6" tapping sleeve and valve and tap	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
15	6" Cl 52 DIP Water Line (Open-Cut installation) including fittings	430	LF	\$63.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$45.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$40.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$55.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$163.00	\$ 70,090.00
16	Open Cut Install 6" Cl 52 DIP Water Line Across Wilson Pike Circle (Sta. 0+05 to Sta. 0+40), including bedding, flowable fill, traffic control and all other items necessary for construction	1	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
17	New 3/4" Water Meter with Reconnection to Existing Service Line	7	EA	\$885.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,850.00
18	3/4" Type K Copper Water Service Line Installed As Shown on Plans	100	LF	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$17.00	\$ 1,700.00
19	Reconnect Existing Service to 8" Line on East Side of Wilson Pike Circle	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$825.00	\$ 825.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Water Line	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	Fire Hydrant Assembly including gate valve, complete	1	EA	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	Roadway Pavement Trench Repair - See Brentwood Detail G-1 (2" Surface TDOT 411E, 4" Binder TDOT 307 B-Modified)	175	SY	\$15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$79.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$69.00	\$ 12,075.00
23	Driveway / Parking Lot Pavement Trench Repair (2" Surface TDOT 411E), including restriping	1,000	SY	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$29.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$31.00	\$ 31,000.00
24	Allowance for Landscaping	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Allowance for Approved Work Directives where directed by Owner & Engineer	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
26	Demolition, Removal, Salvage and Transport of Inglehame Water Pump Station	1	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$21,080.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
27	Gravel Parking Area Repair (TDOT 303-01)	100	TONS	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 439,110.00</b>	<b>\$ 439,110.00</b>	<b>\$ 459,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 459,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 488,034.00</b>	<b>\$ 488,034.00</b>	<b>\$ 559,035.00</b>	<b>\$ 559,035.00</b>	<b>\$ 605,225.00</b>	<b>\$ 605,225.00</b>	<b>\$ 618,415.00</b>	<b>\$ 618,415.00</b>

2012 Water & Sewer Improvements - Moores Ln. SPS Replacement & Peach Ct. Water & Sewer Renovations  
 Brentwood, TN  
 H & D Project No. 1052-06  
 Bids Thursday, May 9, 2013 at 2:00 pm local time

Updated 5/2/2013

Base Bid

Bid Tabulation

				Norris Bros. Excavating		Cunningham Construction & Development, LLC		Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc.		L&C Contractors, Inc.		Garney Construction		W&O Construction	
				Crossville, TN Lic. # 48700		Nashville, TN Lic. # 37226		Nashville, TN Lic. # 63464		Fairview, TN Lic. #17265		Nashville, TN Lic. # 23798		Livingston, TN Lic. # 8039	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Equipment to be Furnished</b>				Norris Bros. Excavating		Cunningham Construction & Development, LLC		Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc.		L&C Contractors, Inc.		Garney Construction		W&O Construction	
				Crossville, TN Lic. # 48700		Nashville, TN Lic. # 37226		Nashville, TN Lic. # 63464		Fairview, TN Lic. #17265		Nashville, TN Lic. # 23798		Livingston, TN Lic. # 8039	
Section	Description														
11200	Sewage Valves														
	M&H Valve, Lever & Weight Swing Check Valve			\$4,200.00		\$1,698.00		\$1,763.00		\$1,850.00		\$1,763.00		\$9,000.00	
	Approved by Addendum			--		--		--		--		--		--	
11311	Submersible Sewage Pumps and Controls														
	Flygt			23350 (ABS)		\$43,500.00		\$43,500.00		\$45,675.00		\$43,500.00		\$43,500.00	
13310	Field Instrumentation														
	Emco			3400 (Badger)		NFI		\$4,900.00		NFI		\$4,855.00		\$4,900.00	
	Foxboro			NFI		\$6,051.00		\$5,050.00		\$6,400.00		\$6,051.00		\$5,050.00	
	Approved by Addendum			--		--		--		--		--		--	

\*NFI - Not Filled In

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Keith Davis, PE

